

N
SLP(C)No. 20963-20964 OF 2001

ITEM No.63

Court No. 7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20963-20964/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2001 in CWP 6196/98
and 6461 of 1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

P. LAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for permission to file lengthy list of dates)
With
SLP(C)...CC 9146-9147/2001
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 10/12/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Singh, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Manish Khandelwal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. N L Ganapathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
.SP2

SLP(C).....(cc. 9146-9147/2001)@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
Delay is condoned.
The only relief sought for by Mr. Nidhesh
Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioner is that the
inquiry must be directed to be conducted without being
influenced by the observations of the High Court.
...2/-

2.

Indeed, it goes without saying that the inquiry
officer has to arrive at his own conclusion on the
basis of the material placed before him uninfluenced
by any observations made by the High Court. Subject
to above observations, the special leave petitions are

dismissed.

SLP(C) 20963-20964/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Adjourned.

List immediately after X'mas holidays.

.SP1

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS