

o  
SLP(C)No. 20963-20964 OF 2001

ITEM No.33

Court No. 7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20963-20964/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2001 in CWP 6196/98  
and 6461/98 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

P. LAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)  
( With Appln(s). for permission to file lengthy list of  
dates and with prayer for interim relief )

Date : 11/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Singh, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent No.3 Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice on the SLPs as also on the prayer  
for interim relief.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, learned counsel accepts  
notice on behalf of respondent No. 3. He seeks and  
is granted three weeks time to file counter affidavit.

There shall be interim stay of the judgment of  
the High Court under challenge, pending further orders  
of this Court.

.SP1

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)  
AR-cum-PS