

Ú
SLP(C)No. 20963-20964 OF 2001

.PL70

ITEM No.203

Court No. 5

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20963-20964/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2001 in CWP 6196/98 &
6461/98 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

P. LAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and
with prayer for interim relief)

(with I.A.Nos.7-8 - Applns. for vacation of order dated 11.1.2002)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 10/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Singh, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.
For Res.No.3: Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Res.No.1 Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For St.of Punjab: Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.
-Res.No.2 for Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Our attention has been drawn to the order dated 31st
March, 2002 passed by the Principal Secretary, Government of
Punjab, Department of Home Affairs and Justice (Annexure
P-28).

...2/-

.PA

-2-

We direct the Principal Secretary to state, on
affidavit, as to how the said order came to be passed on the
face of the stay order passed by this Court on 11th January,
2002.

Pending further orders of this Court, respondent no.3

shall not join the service.
List after the summer vacation.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master